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CYLINDER {5

CYLINDER CRANKSHAFT, PISTON WIS
WATER PUMP <%

OIL PUMP #3f H%ﬁ

CARBURETOR [=j{i#8

CAMSHAFT, VALVE (i, pEIHt]
CRANKCASE iy

LEFT CRANKCASE COVER E i léﬁ;‘“.
RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER iz
OIL FILTER #$3 tERias
TRANSMISSION, STARTER (it 7 5
TRANSMISSION, STARTER (it 7 5
GENERATOR #2 i
INTAKE 2 5 [ 1
EXHAUST MUFFLER #/5#y

REAR ARM Hf

REAR SUSPENSION # 8fi| %
FRAME 1%

STEERING #ji|3f¢

FRONT SUSPENSION fjifi{
FRONT WHEEL fifi

HUB, REAR it

REAR WHEEL &y

FUEL TANK 347

OIL TANK #3131

WATER-COOLING SYSTEM ~<i43 1l
REAR BRAKE /41 7

KNUCKLE, STEERING 7| FTJ A
STEERING HANDLE CABLE LTSI S
FRONT FENDER fjij -+ %

SEAT % %

PEDAL BUMPER ¥4 {540

STAND FOOTRES ﬂﬁl] ?‘ffﬁ—l

HEADLIGHT Fj J %)

FLASHER [fi[/&

SPEEDOMETER iﬁ@ Fe

TAIL LIGHT %%&

WIRE HARNESS = Ff#[iss

REVERSE RELEASE SWITCH B T
HANDLE SWITCH, LEVER #21= f FTJ gl
GUARD A



1« CYLINDER 37

NO.

PARTS NO

B

PARTS NAME
% 6

QTY NOTE
-

o b e e e e e e
O 0 9O A~ Do — o O 0010 AW
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[\ SR\
N —

11111-CGV-00
11121-CGV-00
11131-CGV-00
11141-CGV-00
11151-CGV-00
11181-CGV-00
11191-CGV-00
11196-CGV-00
13555-CGV-00
14716-CGV-00
14731-CGV-00
14736-CGV-00
31613-CGV-00
31622-CGV-00

90260-105061-C

94410-08010

94410-14718

94610-11198-B
94706-06022-B
9477117-08030-B
96411-06040-B
96510-08020-B

CYLINDER

HEAD COMP, CYLINDER
HOLDER, WASHER
COVER, CYLINDER HEAD
GASKET, CYLINDER
GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD
GASKET, HEAD COVER
RUBBER MOUNT
ADAPTER COMP.

GUIDE VALVE
SEAL-INTAKE VALVE
SEAL-VALVE

GASKET ©32.5%040%3.2t
NUT 8*12.5%5.86

BAND A'SSY 10.5%0)60.6
STRAIGHT PIN ©6.3*08*10L
PIN, DOWEL 013*@14.7%18L
BOLT

BOLT M6*14/21.5

BOLT, STUD

BOLT, FLANGE

BOLT, SOCKET
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1 + CYLINDER ¥

v
Vi

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
L REWE F (4 P B g
23 97301-081522-B  SPRING WASHER 8.5%15%22 ﬁﬁﬁ'?ﬁf‘[’?[ 4

2008.08.06 11111-CGV-00A



2. CYLINDER CRANKSHAFT, PISTON gl ~ 375

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
L REWE F ¢ 0 I -
1 11400-CGV-00  CRANKSHAFT COMP IS 1 |
2 11500-CGV-00  BALANCER SHAFT COMP. 47T T Y 1
3 11631-CGV-00  PISTON SET (STD) i 1
4 11636-CGV-00  RING SET, PISTON (STD) et 1
5 14311-CGV-00  CRANK SPROCKET 21T RLE 1
6 23632-CGV-00  SPACER @30.7%055%8.5¢ S 1
7 25641-CGV-00  PRIMARY GEAR 25T oY~ FRpH 1
8 93310-303526Z NEEDLE BEARING K30%35%26ZW  Jgeérhiiips 1
9 93510-122362  PIN, PISTON @12#@23%61.5L e 1
10 94420-04013  KEY, WOODRUFF 4#13 & g 1
11 95201-182709-C  NUT, HEXAGON e 1
12 95401-141912-B  NUT, FLANGE (T g 1
13 97050-14026  CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN@1.40256 i i - 2
14 97201-143043-B  WASHER, PLATE @14.5%030%4.3 T Fi#f[g! 1
15 97201-193330-B  WASHER, PLATE @19.2%032.9%3t ™ Fi#f[g! 1

2008.08.08

11400-CGV-00A




3. WATER PUMP "< %t

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE[,?}
1 13012-CGV-00  WATER PUMP COVER T 1 |
2 13023-CGV-00  WATER SEAL B B 1
3 13024-CGV-00  FAN P feR i 1
4 13051-CGV-00  WASHER, PUMP COVER P 1
5 62732-CGV-00  THERMOSTAT COVER Ak AN 1
6 62740-CGV-00  THERMO SENSOR (110 DEG) T TS 1
7 62745-CGV-00  THERMOSTAT 71°C AR AN 1
8 96411-06020-B  BOLT, FLANGE iR 2
9 96411-06025-B  BOLT, FLANGE IR 7
10 97230-061310 ~ WASHER, COPPER 6.1¥13%1 S (g 1

2008.08.08

13001-CGV-00A




4. OIL PUMP ESi 14

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FME = [ & 8 Al i g
1 13100-CGV-00 PUMP ASS'Y, OIL ol 1 |
2 13111-CGV-00  BODY, OIL PUMP NN 1
3 13116-CGV-00  PLANE OIL PUMP BT Y 1
4 13121-CGV-00  SHAFT, OIL PUMP @k; f dzﬁ 1
5 13124-CGV-00  OIL PUMP GEAR 25T &kiﬂlg (e ﬁf«rl— 1
6 13141-CGV-00  INNER ROTOR (FEED) 59 n; I qz:u 1
7 13142-CGV-00  OUTER ROTOR (FEED) ww{‘ AEt 1
8 13146-CGV-00  INNER ROTOR (SCAV) ﬁ;&;g[g PRAI g 1
9 13147-CGV-00  OUTER ROTOR (SCAV) B R 1
10 15536-CGV-00  OIL STRAINER UNIT EHRGH 1
11 94510-30016  PIN, DOWEL A3*15.8 ASas 2
12 94510-30020  PIN, DOWEL A3*19.8 ASas 2
13 96411-06030-B  BOLT, FLANGE ilE S 3
14 97010-12010-K  CIRCLIP STW-12 CT 1 1B 1

2008.08.07

13100-CGV-00A




5. CARBURETOR [™iIi#§

| g_ (=)
‘ N 74
|3
) & 9 =
2_
| Y
NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FME = [ & 8 Al i
1 13201-CGV-00 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY [ Y 1
13201-CGV-01  CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY (IS Y 1 Bt
2 13211-CGV-00  NEEDLE SET it 1
13211-CGV-01 ~ NEEDLE SET b8 1 B
3 13233-CGV-00  SPRING, COMPRESSION COIL AU IR 1
4 13240-CGV-00  JET, MAIN #147.5 =L 1
13240-CGV-01  JET, MAIN #135 =L 1 Bt
5 13242-CGV-00  JET, PILOT #45 o[ 1
6 13258-CGV-00 TOP COMP Ci e S 1
7 13261-CGV-00 CABLE GUIDE SR 1
8 13276-CGV-00 COVER AT e 25 1
9 13296-CGV-00  SEAL kg 1
10 13297-CGV-00  SEAL HIkg 1
11 61393-URO-00 HOLDER, CABLE FUEN I3 1
12 90311-35050500 TUBE (eRilE 1
13 90311-65095500 TUBE SRR 2
14 96310-04008-B  SCREW, PAN HEAD + TR 3

2008.06.25

13201-CGV-00A




6. CAMSHAFT, VALVE (Wi /e
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NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
FE FEWE % o £ B
I 14110-CGV-00  CAMSHAFT (IN) COMP 42T S 5 ey 1 |
2 14118-CGV-00  BEARING STOPPER TS IRt 2
3 14120-CGV-00  CAMSHAFT (EX) COMP 42T P i 1
4 14436-CGV-00  VALVE LIFTER I A 4
5 14437-CGV-00145 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.450
14437-CGV-00150 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.500
14437-CGV-00155 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.550
14437-CGV-00160 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.600
14437-CGV-00163 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.625
14437-CGV-00165 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.650
14437-CGV-00168 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.675
14437-CGV-00170 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.700
14437-CGV-00173 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.725
14437-CGV-00175 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.750
14437-CGV-00178 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.775
14437-CGV-00180 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.800
14437-CGV-00183 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.825
14437-CGV-00185 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.850
14437-CGV-00188 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.875
14437-CGV-00190 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.900
14437-CGV-00193 ADJUSTING PAD eI 4 T=1.925
14437-CGV-00195 ADJUSTING PAD il e 4 T=1.950

2008.08.14

14110-CGV-00A




6.CAMSHAFT, VALVE ffhiiif /]
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NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
FE EREWE F O of MR
14437-CGV-00198 ADJUSTING PAD (Bl 4 T=1975
14437-CGV-00200 ADJUSTING PAD i 4 T=2.000
14437-CGV-00203 ADJUSTING PAD i 4 T=2.025
14437-CGV-00205 ADJUSTING PAD i 4 T=2.050
14437-CGV-00208 ADJUSTING PAD i 4 T=2.075
14437-CGV-00210 ADJUSTING PAD i 4 T=2.100
14437-CGV-00213 ADJUSTING PAD i 4 T=2.125
14437-CGV-00215 ADJUSTING PAD i 4 T=2.150
14437-CGV-00220 ADJUSTING PAD [l P 4 T=2.200
14437-CGV-00225 ADJUSTING PAD i 4 T=2.250
14437-CGV-00230 ADJUSTING PAD i 4 T=2.300
6 14501-CGV-00  TIMING CHAIN e e 1
7 14510-CGV-00  TENSIONER, CAM CHAIN SRR |4 1
8 14520-CGV-00  LIFTER ASS'Y, TENSIONER Sl 1
9 14523-CGV-00  GASKET, TENSIONER LIFTER I B 1
10 14531-CGV-00  PIVOT BOLT M8%22.5/34 AR R 1
11 14550-CGV-00  CHAIN CUIDE 2 il P 1
12 14560-CGV-00  CHAIN CUIDE 1 Sl 1
13 14711-CGV-00  VALVE, IN &SI 2
14 14721-CGV-00  VALVE, EX P kI 2
IS 14751-CGV-00  SPRING, VALVE OUTER FEIFIF 9t e 4
16 _14761-CGV-00 _ SPRING, VALVE INNER [T e 4

2008.08.14 14110-CGV-00A



6. CAMSHAFT, VALVE I[f'ﬁ%ﬁiﬁlf&] ]

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE[,?}
17 14771-CGV-00  RETAINER, VALVE SPRING R 4 |
18 14781-CGV-00  COTTER, VALVE e :
19 96411-06025-B  BOLT, FLANGE F[ g e 2
20 96414-06008-C  BOLT, FLANGE thi%fﬁﬁ’“f_é 1
21 97201-182512 SEAT, VALVE SPRING @18.5%@24.56%1.2 %E%i?ﬂf 4
22 97231-061510 WASHER, ALUMINUM 6.2*%14.6*1 é’ﬂfﬂﬁl 1

2008.08.14 14110-CGV-00A



7. CRANKCASE it

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE REWE % 4 4 GO I (=
1 13018-CGV-00 MECHANICAL SEAL COMP. ETA 1 o
2 13021-CGV-00  WATER PUMP SHAFT COMP. < L 1
3 15111-CGV-00 CRANKCASE, LEFT ggflk@g[;g 1
4 15113-CGV-00  BLIND PLUG PT1/8 4 1
5 15118-CGV-00 COLLAR el s 2
6 15171-CGV-00  PIPE-BREATHER S AR 1
7 15174-CGV-00  STOPPER PLATE 4.2t iy 1
8 15211-CGV-00 CRANKCASE, RIGHT g 1
9 15223-CGV-00 PLUG SRl LEs 1
10 15374-CGV-00  STOPPER PLATE 2t Ly 2
11 24216-CGV-00  STOPPER PIN L AR 1
12 93110-12185  OIL SEAL SDD 12%18%5 il 2
13 93110-13225  OIL SEAL SDD 13%22%5 il 1
14 93110-25387  OIL SEAL HMSA 25%38%*7 il 1
15 93210-19088  Q-RING ©1.9%(8.8 =l 1
16 93310-121812  NEEDLE BEARING (HK 1212) Tt 1
17 93310-131912  NEEDLE BEARING (HK 1312) Tt 1
18 93310-2532120  NEEDLE BEARING (HK 2512) Tt 1
19 93320-123210UU BALL BEARING 6201DU2 1S L yES 1
20 93320-204212  BALL BEARING 6004 1S L yES 1
21 93320-204714  BALL BEARING 6204 S S 1
22 93320254209  BALL BEARING 6905 VT 1

2008.08.06

15111-CGV-00A




7.CRANKCASE Flilizy

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A JE i
23 93320-256217  BALL BEARING 6305 TR 1 |
24 93321-255215  BALL BEARING NSy NS 1 TMB 205
25 93321-256217  BALL BEARING A TS 2 TMB 305X77
26 93321-409023M BALL BEARING 6308X50CM40 RS UES 2 TMBX39/35
27 94410-14718 PIPE KNOCK @12*%014.7%18L b £l 2
28 94510-60012 DOWEL PIN ©6%12 Teeét 6
29 96411-06040-B  FLANGE BOLT g A 7
30 96411-06075-B  FLANGE BOLT g A 7
31 96510-06012-C  BOLT, SOCKET =+ FJ]’—ﬁf,zTJEEIT_? 2
32 96510-06016-C  BOLT, SOCKET T 1
33 97231-142010  GASKET SHE ! 1

2008.08.06 15111-CGV-00A



8. LEFT CRANKCASE COVER {2,

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FME = [ & 8 Al i g
1 12655-CGV-00 CAP,A.C.G A.C.GZ 1 |
2 15411-CGV-00  COVER, L CRANKCASE e Pl 1
3 15417-CGV-00  CAP, L CRANKCASE COVER e P B 1
4 15481-CGV-00 ~ GASKET, L CRANKCASE COVER 7 [l #fH 1
5 23612-CGV-00 REDUCTION GEAR 1 il 1
6 23613-CGV-00  SHAFT 1 21T/14T Vg 1
7 23660-CGV-00 REDUCTION GEAR 2 e i) 1
8 23663-CGV-00  SHAFT 2 40T/17T L) 1
9 35800-CGV-00 MOTOR ASS'Y, STARTER EHa) ke S 1
10 93210-23127 O-RING @2.3%012.7 Sy 1
11 93210-23277 O-RING ©2.3%027.7 Sy 1
12 96312-05012-C  SCREW, PAN HEAD WITH WASHER - 3+ P& 2
13 96411-06025-B BOLT, FLANGE IRE 2
14 96411-06035-B  BOLT, FLANGE IRE 11
15 96510-05030-K  BOLT, SOCKET R 3

2008.08.08 15411-CGV-00A



9. RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER T Fhifuli#z:

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FOEWE K O B] & I
1 15221-CGV-00  GASKET, R CRANKCASE COVER T B 1 o
2 15271-CGV-00  PIPE COMP. SR VR 1
3 15511-CGV-00  COVER, R CRANKCASE COMP T 1
4 25602-CGV-00 CLUTCH COMP B B 1
5 25611-CGV-00 OUTER COMP, CLUTCH 72T HEA W 2 1
6 25621-CGV-00  PLATE, CLUTCH PRESSURE B W]y 1
7 25622-CGV-00  DISK A, CLUTCH FRICTION B BT A 7
8 25623-CGV-00 PLATE, CLUTCH B TS 7
9 25627-CGV-00  DISK B, CLUTCH FRICTION BEL RSB 1
10 25661-CGV-00  CENTER, CLUTCH et IR 1
11 25670-CGV-00  WASHER, CLUTCH SPRING B 6
12 25687-CGV-00  DISTANCE COLLAR HES W 1
13 25688-CGV-00  WASHER, SPLINE €22.1"0419%2.5 B/ iy 1
14 25723-CGV-00  LEVER, CLUTCH B HR AR 1
15 25726-CGV-00 PLATE B BT A ! LAY 1
16 25731-CGV-00  PUSH ROD B TR LA 1
17 25732-CGV-00  PUSHING PLATE B TR A 1
18 25753-CGV-00  SPRING, CLUTCH LEVER B W AR 1
19 93110-14245  OIL SEAL 14%24%5 kR 1
20 93320-122808  BALL BEARING 6001 TP 1
21 95211-182711  LOCK NUT | L 1
22 96411-06020-B  BOLT, FLANGE s R |

2008.08.08 15511-CGV-00A



9. RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER 7 il 52

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
EED FSEE F 0 5 ]l =S
23 96411-06025-B  BOLT, FLANGE i A 11 ‘
24 96510-06035-K  BOLT, SOCKET hE R 6

25 97012-24012-K  CIRCLIP RTW-24 C P 1

26 97310-182323  WASHER, CONICAL SPRING 18.5%30%2.3/2.6 &7 4% £ [1 1

27 97501-2420054  SPRING, CLUTCH @2.35%54 BEL AT 6

2008.08.08 15511-CGV-00A



10. OIL FILTER B it

[ |\\\§\\¥J \1 17 6-
L /
"o
NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
FE FME = [ & 8 Al i g
I 15533-CGV-00  OIL FILTER COMP. ©50%35.6 S SR 1 |
2 15551-CGV-00  FILTER COVER ASS'Y SRS B2, 1
3 15552-CGV-00  SEAL A TRCER B 3T 1
4 15553-CGV-00  PLUG PT1/4*9L 5 & 1
5 15556-CGV-00  VALVE (ONEWAY) ASS'Y F el 1
6 15558-CGV-00 PLUG (ONEWAY) F AR 1
7 43322-CGV-00  PIPE, LUBRICATION IR 1
8 94716-12030-B  BOLT, UNION B 7 b 3
9 96411-06025-B  BOLT, FLANGE (T A 2
10 96411-06065-B  BOLT, FLANGE (T 1
11 97230-121810  WASHER, COPPER 12.5%18%1 St 6
12 97231-111910  WASHER, ALUMINUM @11.4%219.1%1 4t 1
13 97501-0507025  SPRING (ONEWAY VALVE) 00.5%24.6 f i {8131 1
14 97501-1416020  SPRING (FILTER) @1.4*19.5L B 1

2008.08.08

15533-CGV-00A




11. GEAR SHIFT st

24237-CGV-00
24238-CGV-00
24239-CGV-00

SHIFT FORK L
SHIFT MAIN FORK
SHIFT FORK R

SR
sy 1
Kol Bl

20 25713-CGV-00  SPROCKET 520-14T BRI
21 25716-CGV-00  PLATE, FIXING o eE R
22 53210-CGV-00  CHANGE PEDAL ASS'Y RS A

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FOEWE K O L
1 15130-CGV-00 SWITCH ASS'Y il b B R 1 o
2 24208-CGV-00  SHIFT SHAFT AR 1
3 24210-CGV-00  SHIFT SHAFT COMP. A A 1
4 24211-CGV-00 DRUM SHIFTER AL T 1
5 24212-CGV-00 GUIDE PLATE AL EaE 1
6 24213-CGV-00 RATCHET PAWL A (A 1
7 24214-CGV-00 RATCHET PAWL B (B 1
8 24215-CGV-00 PAWL PLUNGER 4y 2
9 24217-CGV-00  SHIFTER COLLAR Rl SR 1
10 24220-CGV-00  DRUM, GEAR SHIFT W] 1
11 24221-CGV-00  SHIFTER PIN B 1
12 24223-CGV-00  POINT, NEUTRAL 3.9%6.9 ok R 1
13 24226-CGV-00  SHIFT CAM L 1
14 24228-CGV-00  STOPPER ARM COMP., i) H#ﬁ@f“é‘ 1
15 24229-CGV-00  SPRING, STOPPER il 1
16 24236-CGV-00  FORK SHAFT 12%122.3 %ﬁ*\“ﬂﬁiﬁl 2
17 1
18 1
19 1
1
1
1

2009.01.20

24210-CGV-00A




11. GEAR SHIFT A& iS5t

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FME = [ 8 8 JE i
23 93210-25210  O-RING 2.5%21 i 1 |

24 94510-40013 ~ DOWEL PIN TRt 1

25 94710-06021 BOLT, STOPPER il 1

26 96314-05020-C  SCREW, PAN HEAD WITH WASHER JJ“EE&EIW%M—?' 2

27 96411-06012-B BOLT, FLANGE i g A= 2

28 96411-06025-B BOLT, FLANGE i g A= 1

29 96414-06020-B BOLT, FLANGE i g A= 2

30 97010-13010-K  CIRCLIP STW-13 CT 4 1B 1

31 97201-132110-K WASHER 13.8%20.9%1 R 1

32 97501-0504012  SPRING, PLUNGER 0.5%3.86*12.1 ﬁjﬂ%@mi@%ﬁﬂ%ﬁ 2

33 97501-0604022  SPRING, POINT 0.6%3.6%21.6 i 1

34 97501-0808032  SPRING, FORK SHAFT 0.8%7.5¥31.7 @il ~ i 2

35 97510-3214000 RETURN SPRING AR [ S 1

2009.01.20 24210-CGV-00A




12. TRANSMISSION, STARTER [t 77k

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I vl A ol S o B &l s
1 24206-CGV-00 REVERSE ARM LEVER A BT A 1 o
2 24233-CGV-00 REVERSE ARM COMP. B 1
3 26100-CGV-00 MAIN SHAFT ASS'Y = IS 1
4 26111-CGV-00  MAIN SHAFT, TRANSMISSION 14T sty i 1
5 26118-CGV-00  WASHER, SPLINE R 2
6 26120-CGV-00  GEAR, MAIN SHAFT SECOND 18T/21T = i~ = jfutfify 1
7 26140-CGV-001 GEAR, MAIN SHAFT FOURTH 23T = i ijfutfidy 1
8 26140-CGV-002 COLLAR = g |
9 26150-CGV-001 GEAR, MAIN SHAFT FIFTH 25T ER BT 1
10 26150-CGV-002 COLLAR = S |
11 26190-CGV-00 REVERSE GEAR 14T = B R 1
12 26400-CGV-00 COUNTER SHAFT ASS'Y prIdaRS 1
13 26410-CGV-001 GEAR, COUNTER SHAFT FIRST 34T Il (:jluttify 1
14 26410-CGV-002 COLLAR ,gfjigu%ﬁﬂ* iﬁﬁlﬁ% |
15 26411-CGV-00 COUNTER SHAFT, TRANSMISSION [ s it 1
16 26413-CGV-00  WASHER, SPLINE HfER 1
17 26414-CGV-00 LOCK WASHER ﬁkuﬁﬂ%ﬁ 1
18 26415-CGV-00  AXLE, IDLE GEAR &J*‘é’r‘*ﬁﬂ* i 1
19 26415-CGV-00A REVERSE GEAR ASS'Y R e 1
20 26416-CGV-001 IDLE GEAR, REVERSE 23T huﬁféalﬂﬂ* iy 1
21 26416-CGV-002 COLLAR I ‘F“ﬁﬂf e |
22 26417-CGV-00  WASHER i |

2008.08.12 26100-CGV-00A



12. TRANSMISSION, STARTER [t £y =7k

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FME = [ 8 8 JE i
23 26420-CGV-001  GEAR, COUNTER SHAFT SECOND 29T F{{fifi = sghtérey 1 |
24 26420-CGV-002 COLLAR I i 1

25 26426-CGV-001  GEAR, COUNTER SHAFT REVERSE 29T {7ty 1

26 26426-CGV-002 COLLAR FY MRl e ]

27 26430-CGV-001 GEAR, COUNTER SHAFT THIRD 27T /1= ;v 1

28 26430-CGV-002 COLLAR = i 1

29 26440-CGV-00  GEAR, COUNTER SHAFT FOURTH 25T f{lip 3ghtéity 1

30 26450-CGV-00  GEAR, COUNTER SHAFT FIFTH 23T ?ﬁmzr Ut 1

31 94510-40013  DOWEL PIN 4%13 3573 1

32 96411-06012-B  BOLT, FLANGE g g 1

33 97010-12010-K  CIRCLIP STW-12 CT A 1B 1

34 97012-22012  CIRCLIP C Il =4 2

35 97201-122710-C  WASHER 12.3%26.9%1 TR 1

36 97201-202610  WASHER i B 2

37 97201-203010  WASHER 20.3%29.9%1 il 2

38 97201-253110  WASHER 25.3%31%1 L e 4

39 97508-2219090-B REVERSE ARM SPRING T 1

2008.08.12 26100-CGV-00A




13. GENERATOR 3 F54%

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FHME = [ & 8 Al i g
1 23524-CGV-00  STARTER GEAR 72T gy ] '

2 23570-CGV-00 ONE WAY CLUTCH ASS'Y EIIEEE SRS 1
3 35550-CGV-00 ROTOR ASSEMBLY i Y 1
4 35560-CGV-00 BASE ASSEMBLY L TR Y 1
5 62210-CGV-00  PLUG, SPARK (DCPRSE) FEE 1
6 62310-CGV-00  IGNITION COIL ASS'Y Bl A 1
7 62311-CGV-00  IGNITION COIL P f AsLg 1
8 62320-CGV-00 PLUG CAP ASS'Y E S 1
0 62540-CGV-00 CDJIUNIT ASS'Y C.D.IA Ay 1
10 96312-06020-C  SCREW, PAN HEAD WITH WASHER - 3= Jia] & 4
11 96510-06018-K ~ BOLT, SOCKET RV e 8

2008.08.08 35500-CGV-00A



14, INTAKE Z 5k * [

o b e e e e e e
O 00 AN N~ o= Vo000 AW

[N )
— O

[\
N\

13411-CGV-00
13412-CGV-00
13426-CGV-00
13433-CGV-00
13436-CGV-00
13437-CGV-00
13451-CGV-00
13452-CGV-00
13453-CGV-00
13492-CGV-00
15172-CGV-00
90210-16023-C
90220-12178-C
90280-127051
90281-090070
90281-120120
93510-071017-B
93580-101919
96112-41218-K
96218-06016-B
96313-06020-K

CASE, AIR CLEANER
CAP, CLEANER CASE
FILTER BREATHER
PLATE, ELEMENT SET
RUBBER RING, DUCT
DUCT

ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER
SEAL, AIR CLEANER COVER
JOINT, AIR CLEANER
CAP DRAIN

HOSE, BREATH

CLIP

CLIP 12%17.8

CLIP HCI 304SS

CLIP ZHC 304SS

CLIP ZHC 304SS

COLLAR

GROMMET

SCREW, TAPPING

BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER
SCREW. PAN HEAD WITH WASHER o7 SR [k 5!

o SR A
o SR A,
S 2 SR
VA A
SR TR
& IR
VS AL
TRCTE AT P
PRI
IR
(s

R i

= A

LS et e
B
ESITAEERL
B
FIZS L

R

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
N Ll v A A ol A T B o B s
13410-CGV-00  AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY 2 R IRTE e Ay

L O ) T S G N e e L\ P T e e T e S e e e S S e S NN N S Sy e S

(@)

2008.06.16

13410-CGV-00A

12.7%027~051
9*050~070
12*%2100~0120




14. INTAKE 2%k * [ |

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FME = [ 8 8 Al i g
23 96414-06028-B BOLT, FLANGE i A 4 '
24 97201-062220-B WASHER, PLATE T E 4

2008.06.16

13410-CGV-00A




15. EXHAUST MUFFLER £ 7

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE[,?}
1 31610-CGV-01C EXHAUST MUFFLER ASS'Y P s ] |
2 31611-CGV-01C PIPE, EXHAUST B ﬁ—:’-:g‘f 1
3 31614-CGV-00  GASKET, MUFFLER YT FTEA 1
4 31617-CGV-01C MUFFLER COMP #IJ\ 0 FF.IT 1
5 31618-CEW-00 PROTECTOR, EXHAUST EEr ﬁ%ﬁ 1
6 31619-CGV-00 PROTECTOR, ELIMINATOR (F[J\ij'[ ﬁ%ﬁ* 1
7 31624-CGV-00  CLIP i R I
8 96316-06010-K  SCREW, PAN HEAD - TR 7
9 96414-08016-B  BOLT, FLANGE Fﬂﬁ%ﬁ[ﬁl@ 1
10 97201-061310-K WASHER, PLATE 6*18*2.0 T Elfﬂﬁ[ 4
11 97210061215  WASHER, PLATE TR 14
12 97301-061112-K WASHER, SPRING %E%Tff‘ f5! 4

2009.01.22

31610-CGV-01A




16. REAR ARM #EEET

24

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
HE FAWE K O B] & I
I 32100-CGV-00 REAR ARM BT I o
2 32115-CGV-00  BUSH BRI 1
3 32116-CGV-00  BUSH BUENTRIE T !
4 32118-RAM-00  COVER, THRUST B 2
5 32119-RAM-00  OIL SEAL LB R 2
6 32160-RAM-00  SEAL, GUARD el 1
7 32165-CGV-00  SUPPORT, CHAIN SR F I 1
8§ 32166-CGV-00  WASHER SR F AR 0

32166-CGV-00  WASHER B H I 2 e
9 32181-CGV-00  CONNECTING ARM Y 1
10 32186-CGV-00  TRANSFER ARM L Y 1
11 32190-CGV-00  COVER R 1
12 41189-CFS-00  STRG LOWER R 1
13 93110-18243  OIL SEAL KC 18%24*3 iES) 4
14 9311020264  OIL SEAL KC 20%26*4 iES) 4
15 93110-22284  OIL SEAL TC 22#28%4 iES) 2
16 93310-182416  NEEDLE BEARING HK-1816 ST 4
17 93310-202616  NEEDLE BEARING HK-2016 TR 3
18 93310-222820  NEEDLE BEARING HK-2220 ST 4
19 93510-121869  BUSH ifikE 1
20 93510-121882  BUSH il 1
21 93510-122030  BUSH ik |
2009.06.22 32100-CGV-00B




16. REAR ARM B/

24

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A S S B gl [TE'[ 2k
22 93510-122048  BUSH fili kg 1 |
23 94610-12114-B  BOLT, FLANGE SEI HE 1
24 94610-15258-B  SHAFT, PIVOT TR R 1
25 94710-06016-C  BOLT, FLANGE R 4
26 95301-121713-B NUT, LOCK AR 3
27 95301-142212-B NUT, LOCK 14MM AR 1
28 95311-101710-B NUT, NYLON e et 2
29 96218-06012-B  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER &)U i 1
30 96318-06015-G ~ SCREW, PAN HEAD R 2
96318-06025-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD o T 2 B
31 96414-10070-B  BOLT, FLANGE i 2
32 96414-12072-B  BOLT, FLANGE i 1
33 96414-12095-B  BOLT, FLANGE I 1
34 97201-102020-B WASHER, PLATE g 2
35 97201-142820-B WASHER, PLATE 14.2%28.4%2.0 T 1
36 97201-243820  WASHER, PLATE T 2
2009.06.22 32100-CGV-00B




17. REAR SUSPENSION  §i il 5

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE[,?}
1 32210-CGV-01 SHOCK ABSORBER ASS'Y, REAR S B S ALY 1 I
2 32231-CGV-00  WASHER 1&?%@;%5’?&?[ 2
3 90240-23020-B COTTER PIN 2.3%20 eI 1Al 1
4 93110-18243 OIL SEAL KC 18%24*3 U] 2
S 93310-182416  NEEDLE BEARING HK-1816 TG |
6 93510-121832  BUSH gk 1
7 94716-12051-B  BOLT, KEYHOLE el 1
8 05301-121713-B NUT, LOCK THSAR|E 1
9 05321-121710-B NUT, CASTLE EJFQ’&E’JF’E 1
10 96414-12060-B  BOLT, FLANGE F[ g e 1
11 97201-122415-B  WASHER, PLATE - E [fﬂ"ﬁ" 1

2009.01.16 32210-CGV-01A




18. FRAME Hi

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE'[ 2k
1 32167-RAM-00 TENSIONER R 2 '
2 32168-RAM-00 BUSH T B2 Rl 2
3 41110-CGV-00 FRAME COMP ey 1
4 41154-RAM-00 PLUG, SPECIAL SHAPE Tk 2
S 41181-CGV-00L ENGINE HANGER FRONT J [ B il e = 1
6 41181-CGV-00R ENGINE HANGER FRONT S T 1
7 41199-CJW-00  FRAME BASEPLATE (R 1
8 42117-CGV-00 CLIP RS 1
9 46412-RAM-00 BUSH, SOLID AR = 2
10 93210-24148 O-RING 2.4%14.8 FEg 2
11 94340-06010-B  NIPPLE, GREASE M6*P1.0 fiﬂﬁmﬁ 1
12 94610-10113-B  BOLT, FLANGE P < 3
13 95101-061820-C NUT, SPRING U ke 1
14 95311-101710-B NUT, NYLON P Fei it 4
15 96414-06012-B  BOLT, FLANGE iR 6
16 96414-06016-B  BOLT, FLANGE IR 1
17 96414-08012-B  BOLT, FLANGE IR 2
18 96414-10016-B  BOLT, FLANGE IR 2
19 96414-10047-C  BOLT, FLANGE IR 1
20 97201-082420-B  WASHER, PLATE 8.7%24%2.0 T 2
21 97321-061825-G WASHER, FLANGE ke S 4

2008.05.21 41110-CGV-00A




19. STEERING ## i1

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME TY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE[ 2k
I 42101-CGV-00 COLUMN, STEERING L A 1 '
2 42106-SK9-00 BRIDGE, TOP TEIRR 1
3 42111-RAM-00 PLUG, TAPER i‘ — 1
4 42118-AAM-00 BRACKET, STRG LOWER LR 1
5 42140-CGV-01 ROD, TIE ASS'Y TR RY 2
6 42141-CGV-01 ROD, TIE TR 2
7 42142-RAM-00  JOINT, UNIVERSAL 1 J[ =T 2
8 42143-RAM-00  JOINT, UNIVERSAL 2 ;J[ 37 7][ 2
9 42146-RAM-00 NUT li A 2
10 46125-RAM-00 HOLDER, HANDLE UPPER Fi= J‘@kfl RS 2
11 46411-RAM-00 BEARING, STEERING A A i )
12 46416-RAM-00 WASHER, LOCK Fill (A 1
13 46417-RAM-00  OIL SEAL B A 2
14 90240-23020-B  COTTER PIN 2.3*20 I [éﬁj 5
15 93510-081442-C COLLAR L T )
16 95201-101408-C NUT, HEXAGON K FL’JEEI[' U5 2
17 95321-101710-C NUT, CASTLE | fe e 4
18 95401-101409-B NUT, FLANGE Fﬂl g WA [fEH 1
19 96210-08060-B  BOLT, HEXAGON BRI 2
20 96414-08050-B  BOLT, FLANGE Fﬂl S 4
21 97201-102620-B  WASHER, PLATE ) E Ifﬂﬁ' 1
22 97301-101720-B  WASHER, SPRING JH R 1

2009.01.23

42101-CGV-02A




19. STEERING $# [t e

(ALLOY)

NO. PARTS NO.
FEL %[ R

PARTS NAME
% £ o

NOTE
I

QTY

gl

I 42101-CGV-00  COLUMN, STEERING i@[ﬁﬁﬁl 1
2 42106-SK9-00  BRIDGE, TOP TR 1
3 42111-RAM-00 PLUG, TAPER F Sl 1
4 42118-AAM-00 BRACKET, STRG LOWER R 1
5 42140-CGV-01  ROD, TIE ASS'Y SHUR AU 2
6 42141-CGV-01  ROD, TIE A 2
7 42142-RAM-00  JOINT, UNIVERSAL 1 F fl}%ﬂﬂ 2
8 42143-RAM-00 JOINT, UNIVERSAL 2 5 P 9t 2
9 42146-RAM-00 NUT ﬁﬁ*ﬂf kai 2
10 46125-RAM-00 HOLDER, HANDLE UPPER i il 2
11 46411-RAM-00 BEARING, STEERING HEE?[FME [fl e 2
12 46416-RAM-00 WASHER, LOCK fill LH 1
13 46417-RAM-00  OIL SEAL L [ A g 2
14 90240-23020-B  COTTER PIN 2.3*20 BEIT 1Al 5
15 93510-081442-C COLLAR @[ﬁjﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬁ 2
16 95201-101408-C  NUT, HEXAGON o E A 2
17 95321-101710-C  NUT, CASTLE E AR E
18 95401-101409-B  NUT, FLANGE Fﬂl % | VET 1
19 96210-08060-B  BOLT, HEXAGON F |l 2
20 96414-08050-B  BOLT, FLANGE A VA= 4
21 97201-101805-B  WASHER, PLATE T 2
22 97201-102620-B - WASHER, PLATE R 1

2009.01.23

42101-CGV-03A




19. STEERING i1 ( ALLOY)

Ao

a

=4

<0 0=

PARTS NAME

PARTS NO.

NO.

i

F 7
23 97301-101720-B WASHER, SPRING

=
i

[EIE!

ol

WEH

42101-CGV-03A

2009.01.23




20. FRONT SUSPENSION fij 1| 75k

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE'[ 2k
1 42126-CGV-01  SHOCK ABSORBER ASS'Y T B Y 2 |
2 42150-CGV-00  UNIVERSAL JOINT COMP FA I P 2
3 42155-CGV-00  UNIVERSAL JOINT COMP R P 2
4 42161-CGV-02  FRT.LWR, ARM LEFT EN iR 1
5 42161-CGV-02G FRT.LWR, ARM LEFT [ HENE 1
6 42163-RAM-00 COLLAR RE 0 4
7 42166-CGV-02G FRT.UPPER, ARM LEFT = AR 1
8 42166-CGV-02S FRT.UPPER, ARM LEFT T RS 1
9 42171-CGV-02  FRT.LWR, ARM RIGHT (] 1
10 42171-CGV-02G FRT.LWR, ARM RIGHT il 1
11 42173-RAM-00 COLLAR iR 2
12 42176-CGV-02G FRT.UPPER, ARM RIGHT iR 1
13 42176-CGV-02S FRT.UPPER, ARM RIGHT T EAENE 1
14 42183-RAM-00 COVER, THRUST 2, 12
15 93330-152118  BUSH, SOLID et 12
16 94340-06010-B  NIPPLE, GREASE M6*P1.0 Frifey 6
17 94610-10208-B  SHAFT, PIVOT R 2
18 95311-101710-B NUT, NYLON F 10
19 96414-10055-B  BOLT, FLANGE g e 4
20 96414-10080-B  BOLT, FLANGE T et 4
21 97010-30015-K  CIRCLIP CEHTR 4
22 97201-102020-B WASHER, PLATE 10.5%20% T 2

2009.03.21 42126-CGV-02B




20.FRONT SUSPENSION Fi[#&[} 5% (ALLOY)

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE'[ 2k
1 42126-CGV-01  SHOCK ABSORBER ASS'Y /[ B RS 2 |
2 42150-CGV-00  UNIVERSAL JOINT COMP iz g 4
3 42161-CGV-02  FRT.LWR, ARM LEFT ESiRE i 1
4 42161-CGV-02G FRT.LWR, ARM LEFT ESii R 1
5 42163-RAM-00 COLLAR T ERTR 4
6 42166-CGV-02  FRT.UPPER, ARM LEFT EXiiRsEi 1
7 42166-CGV-02G FRT.UPPER, ARM LEFT ESiiiscai 1
8 42171-CGV-02  FRT.LWR, ARM RIGHT T i 1
9 42171-CGV-02G FRT.LWR, ARM RIGHT T i 1
10 42173-RAM-00 COLLAR HERTR 2
11 42176-CGV-02  FRT.UPPER, ARM RIGHT I 1
12 42176-CGV-02G FRT.UPPER, ARM RIGHT TR 1
13 42183-RAM-00 COVER, THRUST BT 12
14 93330-152118 ~ BUSH, SOLID Sl e 12
15 94340-06010-B  NIPPLE, GREASE M6*P1.0 P 6
16 94610-10208-B  SHAFT, PIVOT R 2
17 95311-101710-B NUT, NYLON P i et 10
18 96414-10055-B  BOLT, FLANGE il Sl 4
19 96414-10080-B  BOLT, FLANGE g A 4
20 97010-30015-K ~ CIRCLIP CEHIH 4
21 97201-102020-B  WASHER, PLATE 10.5%20%2 T 2

2009.02.17 42126-CGV-03B




21. FRONT WHEEL [

DS

S — o

—_
o~

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE

FE FME = [ 8 8 JE i

1 42515-RAM-00 SPACER, BEARING F R i A 2 |

2 42570-CBW-00  VALVE, RIM il 2 Zileny
42570-RAM-00  VALVE, RIM Szailila 2

3 42581-RAM-01 HUB, FRONT ﬁqiﬁ% 2

4 42582-CBW-02 WHEEL, FRONT AT10%5.5AT SRR 2 il
42582-RAM-00  WHEEL, FRONT AT10%5.5AT GG 2

5 42590-CGV-02  TIRE, FRONT 165/70-10 ilkidEE 2

6 90240-20025-B  COTTER PIN 2.9%25 I 1 2

7 93110-22357  OIL SEAL TC 22#%35%7 k) 2

8 93110-26427  OIL SEAL TC 26%42%7/10 k) 2

9 93320-153511S  BALL BEARING 6202 CS05/2A NAS RS 2

10 93320-204212M  BALL BEARING 6004CM/2A ASE IS 2

11 93510-152209-C  COLLAR i R 2

12 94710-10037-C  BOLT, RIBBED NECK il [l E = 8 S TiEN
94710-10032-C  BOLT, RIBBED NECK éjuﬁ[’@e'[aﬁ%ﬂﬁfiff% 8

13 95321-142215-C  NUT, CASTLE E | et 2

14 95801-101718-C  LOCK NUT, FLANGE SEIE T B 8 Sl
05401-101409-C  NUT, FLANGE ke Sk 8

15 97201-142820-C  WASHER, PLATE 14.2%28.4%2 g 2

2009.01.23 42582-CGV-02A




21. FRONT WHEEL ﬁ"ﬁﬁz’f{(ALLOY)

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE

FE FME = [ 8 8 JE i

1 42515-RAM-00 SPACER, BEARING F R i A 2 |

2 42570-CBW-00 VALVE, RIM ) 2 Sl
42570-RAM-00  VALVE, RIM Szailila 2

3 42581-CGV-00 HUB, FRONT ﬁqiﬁ% 2 £
42581-RAM-01  HUB, FRONT Fl i 2

4 42582-CBW-02 WHEEL, FRONT AT10%5.5AT SUEiER 2 il
42582-RAM-00  WHEEL, FRONT AT10%5.5AT GG 2

5 42590-CGV-02  TIRE, FRONT 165/70-10 ilkidER 2

6 90240-20025-B  COTTER PIN 2.9%25 GHINE 2

7 93110-22357  OIL SEAL TC 22#¥35%7 k) 2

8 93110-30424  OIL SEAL TC 30%42%4.5 k) 2

9 93320-153511S  BALL BEARING 6202 CS05/2A NASs S 2

10 93320-204212M  BALL BEARING 6004CM/2A NASy SRS 2

11 93510-152209-C COLLAR i R A 2

12 93510-203006-C  SPACER, BEARING FI [ p R i 2

13 94710-10037-C  BOLT, RIBBED NECK il [l C PR 8 S TiER
94710-10032-C  BOLT, RIBBED NECK éjuﬁ[’@e'[aﬁ%ﬂﬁfiff% 8

14 95321-142215-C  NUT, CASTLE E | et 2

15 95801-101718-C  LOCK NUT, FLANGE SEIE T B 8 Sl
05401-101409-C  NUT, FLANGE ke Sk 8

16 97201-142820-C  WASHER, PLATE 14.2%28 42 g 2

2009.01.23 42582-CGV-03A




20.HUB, REAR it

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I vl A ol & S e ol E =S
1 25743-CGV-02  CHAIN 520 UO 90L GHE 1 |
2 42812-CGV-03  SPROCKET, DRIVEN 520-32T (T 1
3 42815-CGV-00  SPACER, BEARING &ﬁn"]ﬁﬁﬁ? 1
4 42821-CGV-01  DRIVE SPROCKET BASE @;{*J%ﬂ%’—]@ 1
5 42835-CGV-02 AXLE, WHEEL &iﬁﬂiﬂl 1
6 42831-CGV-00 HUB, REAR &3%"]”%% 1
7 45809-CGV-00  BUSHING, CALIPER S E R = 1
8 45810-CGV-00 BRACKET, CALIPER R 1
9 45830-CGV-01  BRACKET, DISC FIIE [Esrs 1
10 45831-RAM-00 DISC, BRAKE FlIH i 1
11 93110-50688 OIL SEAL TC 50*68*8 ey 2
12 93210-25350 O-RING 2.5%35 Gl 2
13 93320-406815  BALL BEARING 6008/2A NSRS 2
14 94706-08017-B  BOLT, BUTTON FIF R R 4
15 95201-365014-C  NUT, HEXAGON el 2
16 95311-101710-B NUT, NYLON P 4
17 96210-10032-B  BOLT, HEXAGON hF |l 4
18 97010-78025-K  CIRCLE CHA L 1
19 97050-30040-C  CIRCLE féﬂ%’?]H;ElLFﬁﬁfﬁi 1

2010.04.16

42881-CGV-01B




23. REAR WHEEL =¥

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE[ 2k
1 42570-CBW-00 VALVE, RIM R F‘FJP‘?-? 2 |

2 42882-CBW-01 WHEEL, REAR 10*8AT i 2
3 42885-CBT-00  COLLAR, WHEEL T 2
4 42890-CGV-03  TIRE, REAR 18%10-10 K547 34N AR 2
5 90240-37028-B  COTTER PIN B 15 2
6 94710-10037-C  BOLT, RIBBED NECK 3@[’@*‘@7‘@5@ 8
7 95326-162415-C  NUT, CASTLE FLANGE E AT g et 2
8 95801-101718-C LOCK NUT, FLANGE S [ gL g 8
9 97201-163840-C  WASHER, PLATE TR 2
2009.01.21 42882-CGV-01A




24. FUEL TANK JH i1

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE[,?}
1 43110-CGV-00  FUEL TANK YU 1 |
2 43151-RAM-00 GROMMETF A L 2
3 43154-CGV-00  GUARD S 1
4 43500-CBT-00  FUEL COCK ASS'Y g 1
5 43550-CGV-00  FUEL PUMP IR 1
6 62770-CEW-00 SENDER UNIT ASSEMBLY PR R 1

62770-CEW-01  SENDER UNIT ASSEMBLY PR R 1
7 90220-08100-B  CLIP RN 6
8 90310-60210  HOSE 6%210 il 1
9 90310-60520  HOSE 6*520 g 1
10 90310-60650  HOSE 6650 il 1
11 93510-061015-B COLLARF AT | 2
12 93510-061021-B COLLAR R TR 1
13 93580-102416 ~ GROMMET R P e 1
14 96312-06020-C  SCREW, PAN HEAD - T 2
15 96318-06012-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD - T 2
16 96414-06025-B  BOLT, FLANGE IRE 2
17 96414-06032-B BOLT, FLANGE IRE 1
18 96612-05012-B  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER ~ + #{ o 5
19 96612-05012-C  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER ~ + #{ Rl 4
20 97201-062220-B WASHER, PLATE T 3
21 97210-061315  WASHER, PLATE fikilReiEs 2

2008.11.12 43110-CGV-00B




24. FUEL TANK {71 ALLOY FUEL PUMP)

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
FE FOEWE K O o] & I
I 43110-CGV-00  FUEL TANK YRIAT 1 o
2 43151-RAM-00 GROMMET F MO B 2
3 43154-CGV-00  GUARD (Rl 1
4 43500-CBT-00  FUEL COCK ASS'Y i 1
5 43550-CGV-01  FUEL PUMP ik 1
6 43556-CGV-00  OIL STEADY el 1
7 62770-CEW-00  SENDER UNIT ASSEMBLY YR 1

62770-CEW-01 ~ SENDER UNIT ASSEMBLY VI R 1
8 90220-08100-B  CLIP RS 6
9 90310-50520  HOSE 5%520 Al 1
10 90310-60170  HOSE 6*170 P 1
11 90310-60650  HOSE 6%650 P 1
12 93510-061015-B COLLAR F TR F 2
13 93510-061021-B COLLAR R AP i 1
14 93580-102416  GROMMET R R 1
15 95401-050805-B  NUT, FLANGE (TG 2
16 96318-06012-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD A TP 2
17 96414-06025-B  BOLT, FLANGE Thoge g 2
18 96414-06032-B  BOLT, FLANGE Thag gl 1
19 96510-06012-K  BOLT, SOCKET R R 2
20 96612-05012-B  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER ~ + £f S M2ty S
21 96612-05012-C__ BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER -+ & Foriiiefiisiis 4

2008.11.14 43110-CGV-01A




24.FUEL TANK {37

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE RAWE K (f £ 8 fEL g
22 97201-062220-B  WASHER, PLATE T 3 |
23 97210-061315  WASHER, PLATE atids-iE 2

2008.11.14

43110-CGV-01A




25. OIL TANK #8337

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
FE FME = [ & 8 Al i g
I 13424-CGV-00 HOSE B ERR] 50 1 |
2 15536-CHP-00  SCREEN, OIL FILTER VRO A 1

3 15563-CGV-00  GAUGE, OIL LEVEL B 1

4 43310-CGV-00  OIL TANK BT 1

5 43320-CGV-00  HOSE, OIL IN BSOS Y 1

6 43323-CGV-00  JOINT, HOSE ER 1

7 43325-CGV-00  HOSE, OIL EX BRI A 1

8 52735-KHB-00 RUBBER REAR FENDER e 1

9 90220-12178-C  CLIP 12%17.8 5Bk 2

10 90280-080023-B  CLIP HC1 430SS Ak 2 8013~023
11 9321V-19098  O-RING 1.9%9.8 Ll 1

12 9321V-20280  O-RING 2.0%28 Ry 1

13 9321V-30180  O-RING 3.0%18 Ly 1

14 9321V-35125  O-RING 3.55%12.5 Ly 2

15 93510-071017-B COLLAR BRfFIEL 2

16 93580-101919  GROMMET il 2

17 94710-12015-B  BOLT R 1

18 96218-06025-B  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER ~ # #Ji {5 f5! 2

19 96414-06010-B  BOLT, FLANGE (e 3

20 96414-06016-C  BOLT, FLANGE e 2

21 97221-131830  WASHER, PLASTIC BT 2

2009.02.11

43310-CGV-00B




26. WATER-COOLING SYSTEM {4 Al =7k

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I S vl A A A . Iy i g
1 43400-CGV-00 RADIATOR ASS'Y AR 1 '
2 43410-CGV-00 RADIATOR et 1
3 43425-CGV-00  HOSE, WATER PUMP IN PREEREY 2
4 43430-CGV-00 RADIATOR CAP A 1
5 43440-CGV-00 RADIATOR DEFEND AT 1
6 43450-CGV-00  FAN MOTOR ASS'Y B R AR 1
7 43460-CEE-00  WATER TANK R 1
8 43463-CGV-00 HOSE 1, WATER TANK P A AR 1
9 43466-CEE-00  CAP, WATER TANK P Ay 1
10 43468-CEE-00  HOSE 2, WATER TANK BT FEp 50 A 1
11 62750-CGV-00  FAN MOTOR SWITCH Wﬁﬁﬂ?% 1
12 90220-08100-B  CLIP 8*10 P E E‘“Jk 1
13 90220-08110-B  CLIP 8*11 R 1
14 90220-10138-K ~ CLIP 10%13.8 PR 1

15 90281-090032-C  CLIP ZHC 430SS S ek 4 9%020~032
16 93510-070910-B  COLLAR 7.5%9.5%10.5 e 4
17 93580-091911  GROMMET 23 4
18 95101091320  NUT, SPRING UZ I et 8
19 96214-06022-B  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER ¥ |JRIf=[if £f 5 4
20 96218-06016-B  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER £ |figlf=:[iff £ 5 2
21 96414-06012-B  BOLT, FLANGE IRE 4
22 96614-06018-B_ BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER -+ £ 7K R #[5 A

2008.07.15

43400-CGV-00A




27. REAR BRAKE i 401 55k

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE RS R IR -
1 45801-CGV-00 CALIPER ASS'Y FEE A 1 ‘
2 45815-RAM-01  PAD, CALIPER FlIgH A 1
3 45870-CGV-00 MASTER CYLINDER SUB ASS'Y B L 1
4 45871-CGV-00  RESERVOIR Y AE Y 1
5 45874-CGV-00  HOSE 8*13%380 iy 1
6 45877-RAM-01  CYLINDER KIT, MASTER SE T 1
7 61320-CGV-00  HOSE, BRAKE e 1
8 90220-80013  CLAMP ik 2
9 90240-14016-B  COTTER PIN ii[WE 1
10 94610-06016-B  PIN, CLEVIS HGEIS 1
11 94716-10022-G  BOLT, UNION }%ﬁﬁﬁ@ 1
12 94716-10033-G  BOLT, UNION 1 i ot 1
13 96414-06022-B  BOLT, FLANGE I 2
14 96414-08028-B  BOLT, FLANGE i 2
15 96612-05012-B  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER - £ S /MU £ 1
16 97230-101512  WASHER, COPPER 10.3%15%1.2 SRy 5
17 97301-081520-B  WASHER, SPRING o 2

2008.06.10

45801-CGV-00A




28. KNUCKLE, STEERING #Hi[y| & &y
! )

NO.
L

PARTS NO.
F [ RS

PARTS NAME

% 6

QTY

o) &

NOTE
I

o b e e e e e e
O 00 AN N~ o= v o000 AW

45811-RAM-02
45815-RAM-01
45821-RAM-02
45831-RAM-01
45861-RAM-01
45862-RAM-00
45866-RAM-01
45867-RAM-00
61811-CGV-00

CALIPER ASS'Y, L FRONT

PAD, CALIPER

CALIPER ASS'Y, R FRONT

DISK, BRAKE
KNUCKLE, STEERING L
JOINT, ROD L
KNUCKLE, STEERING R
JOINT, ROD R
HOSE, BRAKE

SR
A &
TR
IR [
ST
S A
e
il
AR Y

DO DO DD — N OO0 OO0 = b= b= b= = = = = = DN /DN

61812-CGV-01L HOSE, FRONT BRAKE L Bkl 3&”??
61812-CGV-01R HOSE, FRONT BRAKE R F[ﬁﬁﬂﬁ l 3&”??’
61820-CGV-00  HOSE, HANDBRAKE = %Uﬁl?ﬁl??
61860-JOW-01 ~ BRAKE SHUNT ASS'Y 73 W fRJRE
90240-23020-B COTTER PIN 2.3*20 BT 1Al
94706-08017-B BOLT, BUTTON FIF AR
94716-10022-G ~ BOLT, UNION ¥ ﬁ A=
94716-10030-C  BOLT, KEYHOLE Pl
94716-10033-G ~ BOLT, UNION ¥ F’] e
94716-10040-C  BOLT, KEYHOLE R

20 95311-101710-C  NUT, NYLON P R

21 95321-101710-C  NUT, CASTLE E AR

22 96414-00035-B  BOLT, FLANGE ] Fioige U 2

2009.02.02

45861-CGV-02A




28. KNUCKLE, STEERING [y ] ay
! )

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE[,?}
23 96414-08016-B  BOLT, FLANGE i 4 ‘
24 97230-101512  WASHER, COPPER SRy 13

2009.02.02 45861-CGV-02A



28. KNUCKLE, STEERING 8| @74 (ALLOY)
o

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
SN ol S el & S I Bl &l 2
1 45811-CGV-00  CALIPER ASS'Y, L FRONT EYIRYE & 1 |
2 45815-RAM-01 PAD, CALIPER FIE A 5 2
3 45821-CGV-00  CALIPER ASS'Y, R FRONT iR & 1
4 45831-RAM-01 DISK, BRAKE FIF 2
5 45860-CGV-00 KNUCKLE COMP, STEERING L ifﬁrﬁ@mﬁi@& = 1
6 45865-CGV-00 KNUCKLE COMP, STEERING R TP A R 1
7 61811-CGV-00  HOSE, BRAKE AR BIRIEGS 1
8 61812-CGV-01L HOSE, FRONT BRAKE L I v 1
9 61812-CGV-0IR HOSE, FRONT BRAKE R T 1
10 61820-CGV-00  HOSE, HANDBRAKE = HIf R 1
11 61860-JOW-01 ~ BRAKE SHUNT ASS'Y 53 R 1
12 90240-23020-B  COTTER PIN 2.3%20 FHINE 4
13 94706-08017-B  BOLT, BUTTON FI AR A 8
14 94716-10022-G  BOLT, UNION i e 5
15 94716-10033-G ~ BOLT, UNION ¥ etz 1
16 95321-101710-C  NUT, CASTLE R 4
17 96414-06035-B  BOLT, FLANGE i g A= 2
18 96414-08020-B  BOLT, FLANGE i g A= 4
19 97201-101805-B  WASHER, PLATE IR 4
20 97230-101512  WASHER, COPPER kAl 13

2009.01.23

45861-CGV-03A




29. STEERING HANDLE CABLE |1 » $i

(U8}

Y
Z
£
L
¥

2
3
= '§§§
4
7
5
6
NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FHME = [ & 8 Al i
1 25793-CGV-00 HOLDER, CLUTCH WIRE B B LR 1
2 46110-CGV-01 HANDLEBAR o1 B 1
3 46240-RAM-00 GRIP el 2
4 61340-CGV-00 CABLE, HANDBRAKE = H I R 1
5 61420-CGV-00 CABLE, CLUTCH BEA WL 1
6 61620-CGV-00 CABLE, THROTTLE IR ES 1
7 61720-CGV-00  CABLE, CHOKE [z 1
8 96411-06016-B  BOLT, FLANGE iE S 1
9 96411-06050-B  BOLT, FLANGE i g A= 1
2009.01.16 46110-CGV-01A




30. FRONT FENDER [+ [®

— o e e e e e e
O 0 A0 N~ Do — o 001N AW —

[N}
(@)

21

51151-CGW-00
51171-CGV-00
51172-CGW-00
51173-CGW-00
51532-CGV-00
51552-CGW-00
51553-CGW-00
51554-CGV-00
51556-CGV-00
55213-CGW-00
55315-STG-00
55516-CGW-00
95101-05012
95101-061820-C
96108-51216-K
96112-51216-K
96318-06012-G
96318-06015-G
96414-06012-B
96414-06016-B
97321-061825-G

PANEL, FRONT
COVER, SIDE

SIDE COVER L

SIDE COVER R

COVER, TOP

FENDER, FRONT L
FENDER, FRONT R
STAY, FENDER UPPER
STAY, FENDER LOWER
PROTECTOR, HANDLEBAR
STAY, HEAD LIGHT
HOLDER, SPEEDOMETER
NUT, SPRING

NUT, SPRING

SCREW, TAPPING
SCREW, TAPPING
SCREW, PAN HEAD
SCREW, PAN HEAD
BOLT, FLANGE

BOLT, FLANGE
WASHER, FLANGE

Sl
=

R
B4 5
[

=
:

2he 4

e i A
AR Al
U Rt
U et

F 1T B

F 1T B

4 AP
4 AP
(T A

(T A

il S

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE'[ }?{—

m#wowg\HNEHHHHHHHH,—AHHH

2008.07.25

51151-CGV-00A




30. FRONT FENDER Fji| -+ [ (3F =Y

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FOEWE K O o] & I
1 51151-CGW-00 PANEL, FRONT i 1 o
2 51171-CGV-00  COVER, SIDE o 1
3 51172-CGW-00  SIDE COVER L R 1
4 51173-CGW-00  SIDE COVER R L 1
5 51532-CGV-00  COVER, TOP AT 2 1
6 51552-CTW-00  FENDER, FRONT L, ENilEaLS 1
7 51553-CJW-00  FENDER, FRONT R G 1
8 51554-CJW-00  STAY, FENDER L i B il e = 1
9 51556-CTW-00  STAY, FENDER R A B T 1
10 55213-CGW-00 PROTECTOR, HANDLEBAR I RE 1
11 55315-STG-00  STAY, HEAD LIGHT GRS 1
12 55516-CGW-00 HOLDER, SPEEDOMETER R AL 1
13 95101-05012  NUT, SPRING UB A Rt 17
14 95101-061820-C  NUT, SPRING UR[f i et 2
15 95401-061006-B  NUT, FLANGE g PR 2
16 96108-51216-K  SCREW, TAPPING F IS 1
17 96112-51216-K  SCREW, TAPPING F IS 12
18 96318-06012-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD TR 2
19 96318-06015-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD TR 8
20 96414-06012-B BOLT, FLANGE g A 1
21 96414-06016-B  BOLT, FLANGE g A 2
22 97301-061215-B WASHER, SPRING o 5 2

2008.04.09

51151-CGV-01A




30. FRONT FENDER |+ [#%

NOTE

QTY

EIJ

PARTS NAME
%

PARTS NO.

NO.

El
El

g

i

[EIE!

S

% i W

23 97321-061825-G  WASHER, FLANGE

10

TR

51151-CGV-01A

2008.04.09




31. SEAT " ¥

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
IE FHME % & 8 B i
1 52710-RAM-00 CATCH COMP, SEAT e E IS 1 !
2 52730-CDW-00 SEAT ASS'Y A fﬁ“ﬂf&"?‘f 1
3 95401-061006-C NUT, FLANGE F[H;?%ELE;JPEF 2

2004.10.01

52730-CDW-00A




32. PEDAL BUMPER ”ﬁ’? A

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
L REWE F ¢ 0 I -
| 53230-CGV-00 PEDAL BUMPER ASS'Y A T A 1 !
2 53237-CGV-00  PEDAL BUMPER LEFT B R 1
3 53238-CGV-00 PEDAL BUMPER SUPPORT A UL 3 1
4 53239-CGV-00L. PEDAL BUMPER BIND BELT L S IR T 1
5 53239-CGV-00R PEDAL BUMPER BIND BELT R S I T 1
6 53247-CGV-00  PEDAL BUMPER RIGHT B T 1
7 95401-081208-B  NUT, FLANGE FFH%%E[ETJPFF 4
8 96414-08012-B  BOLT, FLANGE g 2
9 96414-08020-B  BOLT, FLANGE g 4

2008.06.09

53230-CGV-00A




33. STAND FOOTREST #ill%:#

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE'[ 2k
1 51177-CGW-00 STAY COVER L P b e 1 |
2 51178-CGW-00 STAY COVER R (e 1
3 53231-CEW-00 FOOTREST L A 1
4 53233-CEW-00 MUDGUARD STAY ESi e 1
5 53234-RAM-00 MUDGUARD L }i%i%’? 1
6 53241-CBS-00  FOOTREST R A 1
7 53243-CEW-00 MUDGUARD STAY ‘F[fﬁ 5 4 1
8 53244-RAM-00 MUDGUARD R T 1
9 53261-CGV-00  PEDAL, BRAKE rézafuglﬁ'ﬁ@ 1
10 95401-061006-B  NUT, FLANGE (T et 2
11 96214-06020-B  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER ~ + &' [fipf i s 4
12 96318-06012-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD R 4
13 96318-06015-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD - T 6
14 96318-06020-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD R 2
15 96414-06012-B  BOLT, FLANGE Thage 2
16 96414-10025-B  BOLT, FLANGE e 4
17 97011-12010-B  CIRCLIP 12%1.0 B4 15 1
18 97201-152620-B  WASHER, PLANE 15.2%25.6%2.0 T 1
19 97301-061215-B WASHER, SPRING P E I 2
20 97321-061825-G  WASHER, FLANGE (g 8
21 97506-14050-B  SPRING, TENSION F I g 1

2008.04.10

53231-CGV-00A




34. HEADLIGHT Fi/%&r

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
FE EHAWE K4 5 o JE -
I 55300-CEW-00 HEAD LIGHT ASS'Y SRS 1 o
2 55314-CEW-00 BULB, HEAD LIGHT H4 12V35/35W i 1
3 SS316NGF-00  BULB, POSITIONLAMP 12V SW SR 1
4 55320-CEW-00 LENSASS'Y i 7 1
5 55340-CEW-00 SOCKET CORD ASS'Y K S 1
6 96112-51216K  SCREW, TAPPING F TSR 4
2007.02.14 55300-CEW-00A




35. FLASHER  [ji%&

3
NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE[,?}
I 55311-JOW-00 BULBFLASHERRYIOW 12V 10W  [fi/"i# 2 |
2 55336-CGW-00 FLASHER STEADY, L FRT [P 1
3 55346-CGW-00 FLASHER STEADY, R FRT R 1
4 55350-CGW-00 WINKER ASS'Y, L FRONT iRl 1
5 55360-CGW-00 WINKER ASS'Y, R FRONT I PSR T 1
6 55722-NCF-01  REFLECTOR SEi 2
7 55736-CGW-00 LOCK, WINKER e [ 2
8 55750-CGV-00B WINKER ASS'Y, L REAR Hh R 1
9 55760-CGV-00B WINKER ASS'Y, R REAR e 1
10 95101-05012  NUT, SPRING UZIH et 8
11 95401-050805-B  NUT, FLANGE o 2
12 96108-51216-K  SCREW, TAPPING F ISR 4
13 96112-51616-K  SCREW, TAPPING F ISR 4
14 96612-05012-B  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER -+ £ Sk jgiefiffify 2
15 97201-051610-B  WASHER, PLANE TR 2
16 97301-061215-B WASHER, SPRING TFE 2
2008.04.17 55350-CGV-00A




35. FLASHER 7 fi|*&

(iﬁ Hg))

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
FEE YW & 4 & 7 Y s
I 55311-JOW-00  BULB FLASHER RYI0W 12V 10W [/ 2 o
2 55336-CIW-00  LOCK, WINKER i [ b < 2
3 55350-CJW-00  WINKER ASS'Y, L FRONT IR 1
4 55351-CBW-00 FLASHER STAND, F-L i 1
5 55352-CIW-00  LENS FLASHER, L FRONT ReTIR p 1
6 55360-CIW-00  WINKER ASS'Y, R FRONT e T 1
7 55361-CBW-00 FLASHER STAND, F-R iRl 1
8 55362-CJW-00  LENS FLASHER, R FRONT e 1
9 55722-NCF-01 ~ REFLECTOR EEoR 2
10 55736-CGW-00 LOCK, WINKER T [ 2
11 55750-CGV-00B WINKER ASS'Y, L REAR H A 1
12 5575-CIW-00 ~ BULB FLASHER, L ERlficatis 1
13 55760-CGV-00B WINKER ASS'Y, R REAR Ealllicraid 1
14 55766-CIW-00 ~ BULB FLASHER, R Rk 1
15 94710-06022-C  WINKER FIXED BOLT Rllicile = 2
16 9510105012 NUT, SPRING UEAS et 8
17 95401-050805-B  NUT, FLANGE g 2
18 95401-061006-B  NUT, FLANGE g e 2
19 96108-51216-K  SCREW, TAPPING F ISP 4
20 96112-51216-K  SCREW, TAPPING ISP 4
21 9661205012-B  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER £ Fhigilifssls 2
20_97201-051610-B WASHER, PLANE SEciry 2

2008.04.17 55350-CGV-01A




35. FLASHER “[fi[%8

NOTE

QTY

EIJ

PARTS NAME

PARTS NO.

NO.

El
El

7 7
23 97301-061215-B WASHER, SPRING

=
i

FI

Fi

S

ol

P g

55350-CGV-01A

2008.04.17




36. SPEEDOMETER i %

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
EET 59 [ DRR TN H A B Bl i
1 32191-CGV-00  DRIVE CHAIN CASE HIEE, 1 |

2 32194-CGV-00  BRACKET, CHAIN CASE i A 1
3 55510-CGV-02  SPEEDOMETER ASS'Y S A 1
4 61520-CGV-00  VELOCITY SENSOR U BT 1
5 96112-51616-K  SCREW, TAPPING bl 3
6 96310-06012-C  SCREW, PAN HEAD A TP 1
7 96411-06016-B  BOLT, FLANGE T VA= 2
8 96411-06025-B  BOLT, FLANGE ALE S 2
2009.01.21 55510-CGV-02A




37. TAIL LIGHT m&%&

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE[%
1 55700-CGV-00B TAIL LIGHT ASSY E ALY 1 I

2 55721-CBW-01  LENS, TAIL LIGHT ESao 1
3 55726-CBW-00 HOLDER, TAIL LIGHT i i 1
4 93510061010 COLLAR SRR )
5 93580-102212 GROMMET il Eﬁf’g =23 2
6 95401-061006-B NUT, FLANGE Thigk R T 2
7 96414-06012-B  BOLT, FLANGE Fﬂlfﬁﬁfﬂ@ 2
8 97201-061820-B WASHER, PLATE ) F[fﬂ—ﬁ" 2
2008.09.19 55700-CGV-00B




38. WIRE HARNESS =

T

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY  NOTE
N vl 2 vl S T B] El -
I 35831-CGV-00 CABLE, STARTER MOTOR S SR 1 o
2 43102-CGV-00  CAP ASS'Y VT A 1
3 43113-CGV-00  CAP STEADY YT 1
4 56100-CGV-00  TOOL SET B 1
5 56190-RAM-00  GAUGE, AIR i 1
6 61120-CGV-00  WIRE, HARNESS = Tl 1
7 61134-CGV-00  WAVY TUBE ALY |
8 61135-SK2-00  BAND, CORD 2.5%100L ki 2
9 61151-CHP-00  FUSE (15A250V) il 1
10 62100-MLS-00  BATTERY ASS'Y (YT12A-BS) 2 EARS 1

62100-MLS-01 ~ BATTERY ASS'Y (GT12A-BS) 2 RS 1
11 62111-CGV-00  BATTERY PACKING 2 E 3
12 62112-CHP-00  BAND, BATTERY %ﬁfi%;‘é 1
13 62120-RAM-00  CABLE, EARTH 2 B B 1
14 62350-CGV-00  FLASHER RELAY ASSEMBLY YRR
IS 62360-CGV-00  RECTIFIER & REGULATOR COMP  F¥fi AR 1
16 62370-NAF-00  HORN e 1
17 62500-CGV-00  KEY SET S 1
18 62501-CGV-00  MAIN SWITCH ASS'Y = FIREAS 1
19 62503-RAM-00 LOCK COMP, STEERING HANDLE {45t 1
20 62550-RAM-00  STARTER RELAY SWITCH COMP & FrIic 1
21 62980-CHP-00  SWITCH ASS'Y, REAR STOP I |

2008.09.10 ’ 61120-CGV-00B



38. WIRE HARNESS = %%E'—E?EIE'?&L

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
S Sl A (i A M AN B B gl [TE[,?}
22 91112-10100-B FOLDER R 2 1 |

23 93210-26489 O-RING 2.62*48.9 Sy 1
24 93210-35900 O-RING 3.5%90 Sy 1
25 95201-061005-B  NUT, HEXAGON P 1
26 96312-06020-C  SCREW, PAN HEAD WITH WASHER - &+ il 4 g 2
27 96414-06012-B  BOLT, FLANGE IRE 2
28 96613-05012-B  BOLT, HEXAGON WITH WASHER £ J- Rl Er5 2
29 97301-061215-B  WASHER, SPRING I 5 1
30 97506-1272147-B SPRING, STOP SWITCH %{Jﬁuf’ﬂrﬁ%ﬁ (g 1
2008.09.10 61120-CGV-00B




39. REVERSE RELEASE SWITCH [/ lip "

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FME = [ 8 8 Al i g
1 24201-CGV-00 HOLDER, GEAR CABLE PR R 1 '
2 61920-CGV-00 CABLE REVERSE BliFiES 1
3 61960-CGV-00 REVERSE RELEASE SWITCH ASS'Y [P &y 1
4 61961-CGV-00 HULL R A 1
5 61962-CGV-00  SLIDER e 1
6 61963-CGV-00 COVER A T 1
7 61964-CGV-00  SHAFT e T ] 1
8 61965-CGV-00 KNOB P oy T 1
9 93110-09154 OIL SEAL SD 9%¥15%4 NiEa] 1
10 94712-03015-K  SCREW, FLAT HEAD o LRI 1
11 9510105012  NUT, SPRING U et 2
12 96110-31224-K  SCREW, TAPPING F IS R 4
13 96112-51616-K  SCREW, TAPPING F ISR 2
14 96312-03008-B  SCREW, PAN HEAD WITH WASHER - &7 Jl5a ] & s 1
15 96414-06016-B  BOLT, FLANGE IRE 1
16 97201-030810-B WASHER, PLANE RS A 1
17 97220-222610  WASHER S isas ol 1
18 97510-1210090-B SPRING T 1

2008.06.14

61960-CGV-00A




40. HANDLE SWITCH, LEVER #*1=" Bl ~ $F A
i

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
TIED RO F O H A S e
1 42861-QUA-01  GEAR SHIFT BRACKET AR e 1 o
2 42863-QUA-01  LOCK, GEAR SHIFT LEVER AP o A 1
3 42865-QUA-01  PIN, LEVER FIXTURE RIS A6 L 1
4 45870-JOW-00 MASTER CYLINDER SUB ASS'Y = RS |
5 56270-ROA-00  MIRROR ASS'Y, HANDLE % Bt 1
6 62910-CEW-00 LEVER ASS'Y, HANDLE Exag ho 1
7 62912-RAM-01 LEVER, L Exig:! 1
8 62915-RAM-01 LEVER HOLDER, L 0 A i < 1
9 62916-RAM-00 BOLT, WIRE ADJUSTING e éﬁgﬁ@@ 1
10 62917-RAM-00 NUT, WIRE ADJUSTING = ai@ﬁlrj:‘ 1
11 62920-JOW-00 THROTTLE ASS'Y Gy pita e |
12 62930-CGV-00 HANDLE SWITCH ASS'Y L Eadl il 1
13 62971-CEW-00 LEVER, PARKING AT 1
14 62980-JOW-00  FRONT STOP SWITCH BRI 1
15 93510-060809-C COLLAR, LEVER AR 1
16 95311-061006-G NUT, NYLON R 1
17 96210-10016-G  BOLT, HEXAGON 10%16 ol 1
18 96310-05030-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD T 1
19 96310-05040-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD T 1
20 96310-06010-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD T 1
21 96310-06012-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD 6*12 T 2
22 96310-06040-G  SCREW, PAN HEAD 6+40 o T 1

2008.08.01 62920-CGV-00A




40. HANDLE SWITCH, LEVER {*I1=" Bfl[# - §#
]

- F
BN

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
FE FME = & 8 Al i
23 96510-06022-G  BOLT A 1
24 97201-061310-B WASHER, PLATE 6.5%13*1.0 o 1

2008.08.01 62920-CGV-00A




41. GUARD [

>
&g
g

NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY NOTE
I Sl A A B gl [TE[,?}

] 41154-JOW-00  PLUG, SPECIAL SHAPE FiEs 2 '

2 41601-CGW-00 SHIELD, FRONT ﬁ" R 1

3 51175-CGW-00  STAY COVER, L 5y o [l 1

4 51176-CGW-00 STAY COVER, R A 1

5 52850-CEW-00  SHIELD, REAR % [ A 1

6 95201-061005-B NUT, HEXAGON E FJEE,'I['JEI 2

7 96318-06020-G SCREW, PAN HEAD o R )

8 96414-08016-B  BOLT, FLANGE F[ g U 6

9 96414-08020-B  BOLT, FLANGE F[ g U 1

10 97301-061215-B WASHER, SPRING ! 2

11 97321-061825-G  WASHER, FLANGE F[ Lﬁ%fﬁ“ [5! 2

2008.05.22

41601-CGW-02A
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